deauthorization of hydropower, a step-wise approach for conducting the deep drawdown, 
analysis for partial hydropower deauthorization, and suggestions for operational alternatives 
that do not rely on power intakes were received. 

6.3.2 Deep Drawdown 

USACE received one hundred thirty-three (133) comments regarding the deep drawdown at 
Detroit Dam. Comments on this subtopic included concern on impacts of a deep drawdown on 
water quality downstream, impacts to municipal water supplies, impacts to recreation, 
economic impacts, and negative impacts to kokanee within Detroit Reservoir.